

13.02.2025

Present: Ld Counsel for counter claimant/defendant.

Ld counsel for the non counter claimant/plaintiff.

Ld Counsel for counter claimant/defendant has filed a counter claim.

Notice of the said counter claim is accepted by the Ld counsel for the plaintiff/non counter claimant.

Let a copy of the counter claim as well as documents accompanying it be supplied to Ld Counsel for non counter claimant/plaintiff within 2 days from today who is directed to file reply to the same within 30 days from the date of supply of the counter claim.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **31.05.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/13.02.2025.