

CS No. 1098/24
Counter claim 5/25
Vasundhara Vs Harbour

31.05.2025

Ld Presiding Officer has gone for Jail Inspection at Tihar Jail being Inspecting Judge.

Present: Ms Vashali Rastogi Ld Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh Vipin Wason & Ms Shruti Wason Ld Counsel for defendant.

An application has been filed on behalf of plaintiff u/o 9 Rule 1 CPC r/w Order VII Rule 14 CPC alongwith additional documents. Copy supplied.

As per directions, put up for purpose already fixed on **27.09.2025**.

(Reader)
THC, Delhi.
31.05.2025.