

Counter Claim No. 5/25
M/s Harbour Vs Vasundhara

17.12.2025

Present: Ms Sonia Mondal Proxy counsel for the counter claimant.

Ms Saguna Gutpa Ld counsel for the non counter claimant.

The present matter is listed for arguments on an application u/o 7 Rule 10 CPC as filed by the non counter claimant/ defendant in suit bearing no 1098/24.

Reply stands filed to the said application by the counter claimant.

Let a copy of the same be supplied to Ld counsel for non counter claimant during the course of the day.

List for arguments on **22.01.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/17.12.2025.