

M/S HARBOUR PRESS INTERNATIONAL Vs. VASUNDHARA CHOUDHARY

22.01.2026

Present: Ms. Sonia Mondal, Proxy Counsel for the applicant.
Ms. Saguna Gupta Ld. Counsel for the respondent (through VC).

The present matter is listed for arguments on an application under Order VII Rule 10 CPC as filed by the non-counter claimant/defendant in suit bearing No. 1098/24.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the parties to address the arguments.

List for arguments on **10.02.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/22.01.2026