

8 Counter Claim 5/25
M/S HARBOUR PRESS INTERNATIONAL
Vs.
VASUNDHARA CHOUDHARY

06.04.2026

Present: Ms. Stuti Wason, Ld. Counsel for the claimant (through VC).
Ms. Saguna Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the counter-claimant.

The matter is listed for arguments on the application under Order VII
Rule 10 CPC.

It is submitted by the parties that the arguments would be addressed
after a decision upon the application filed in the connected matter.

At request, list on **26.05.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/06.04.2026