

6 Counter Claim 5/25
M/S HARBOUR PRESS INTERNATIONAL
Vs.
VASUNDHARA CHOUDHARY

26.05.2026

Present: Dr. Vipin Wason, Ld. Counsel for the counter claimant.
Ms. Saguna Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the non-counter claimant.

Matter is listed for arguments on the application under Order VII Rule 10 CPC. Arguments are being addressed in main matter on the aspect of Order XII Rule 6 CPC.

List the matter after conclusion of the arguments on the said application on **08.07.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/26.05.2026